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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 120
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 46 46 - ---
Ph.D students enrolled 0 --- - —-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward

of all Students =~ Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including

years) male & male & male & male &
female) female) female) female)

UG 255 119 374 374 0 0 48

PG 50 16 66 66 0 0 0

Ph.D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2011-12

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including male &
female)

262
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

No. of first
year students
admitted in
the year

44

56

76

Academic No. of Academic
Year students Year

admitted

(Lateral

Entry)
(2011- 10 (2013-
12) 14)
(2012- 10 (2014-
13) 15)
(2013- 12 (2015-
14) 16)

No. of
students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated
time

31

26

51

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year
students admitted

in the year

15

21

32

Entrepreneurship

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

14

19

29

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students
placed through

campus
placement

2

No. of
students
placed
through
campus
placement

4

12

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

Median
salary of
placed
graduates

(Amount in
Rs.)

100000
(one lakh)

100000
(one lakh)

200000
(two lakh)

200000(two 0
lakh)
200000(two 0
lakh)
200000(two 0
lakh)

No. of
students
selected
for
Higher
Studies

16

20

22

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies
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No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher

studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)
1 Ahire Vinod Shriram 28 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 24
2 Ansari Gulnar Mustaque 26 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 2
3 Badgujar Vilas Lotan 39 Associate Male M. Pharm 138
Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 310
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Bauskar Mohit Deepak
Bhadage Ajit Chandrakant
Bhandari Harshal Sanjay
Bhangale Ritesh Pandit
Borole Dipak Kashinath
Chaudhari Amol Kishor
Chhajed Priyanka Nandlal
Chittam Kailaspati Prabhakar
Deore Bhupendra Lotan
Deore Hemant Vinayak
Deshmukh Swapnil Balwant
Duse Pallavi Bhalchandra
Jagtap Pravin Suresh

Jagtap Vaibhavkumar Arun
Jain Priya Chhotulal

Joshi Umesh Prabhakar
Kothavade Gayatri Vasudeo
Ladhe Prashant Omprakash
Mahajan Harshal Dilip
Mahajan Revati Chandrakant

Mahajan Trupti
Chandrashekhar

Mali Bhushan Jagdish

Mali Umesh Waman
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28

29

27

29

31

31

28

36

30

32

36

29

31

30

28

33

25

31

29

31

25

28

39

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

Pharm

Ph.D

M.

M.

M.

M.

Pharm

Pharm

Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

Pharm

Ph.D

17

24

15

48

17

37

114

48

98

102

16

48

73

114

48

59

49

24

37

27
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Marathe Vinayak Shamkant
Meheta Harshal Praful

Mule Somnath Navnath

Nandedkar Ravindra Yashwant

Nandedkar Santosh Yashwant

Narkhede Amol Ashok
Nikam Dhiraj

Pachpute Amol Prabhakar
Patil Amol Nimbajirao
Patil Minal Shriram

Patil Pankaj Satish

Patil Ravindra Banilal

Patil Shailesh Bahusaheb
Patil Suchita Kailas

Pawar Shushil Jagannath
Radke Rahul Shrikrushna
Shaikh Tanvir Jamalluddin

Shirole Nitin Lotan

Shirole Rahul Lotan
Sisode Nilesh Ravindra
Sonawane Nitin Raosaheb
Toke Gunawant Devidas

Wagh Rajendra Dayaram
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31

34

34

46

49

36

31

34

32

36

30

41

38

26

28

34

33

36

33

29

27

33

48

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

15

22

27

110

24

26

59

17

87

55

244

87

15

19

48

97

118

35

22

15

300

5110
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for

previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

438754 (Four Lakh
Thirty eight
thousand seven
hundred and fifty
four)

503640 (Five lakh
three thousand six
hundred and fourty)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

287137 (Two lakh
eighty seven
thousand one
hundred and thirty
seven)

18132886 (one
crore eighty one
lakh thirty two
thousand eight
hundred and eighty
six)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

229928 (Two lakh
twenty nine
thousand nine
hundred and twenty
eight)

15300 (Fifteen
thousand and three
hundred)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

451275 (Four lakh
fifty one thousand
two hundred and
seventy five)

14325142 (one
crore fourty three
thousand twenty five
thousand one
hundred and fourty
two)

368829 (Three lakh
sixty eight thousand
eight hundred and
twenty nine)

209504 (Two lakh
nine thousand five
hundred and four)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

444095 (Four lakh
forty four thousand
ninty five)

10730564 (one
crore seven lakh
thirty thousand five
hundred and sixty
four)
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Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or 5426809 (Fifty four 6466325 (Sixty four 8143715 (Eighty one

consumables, other running lakh twenty six lakh sixty six lakh fourty three
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshopshousand eight thousand three thousand seven

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and hundred and nine) hundred and twenty  hundred and fifteen)
allied services) five)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads
in previous academic year (2015-16): @

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013
No. of Patents Filed 0 0 0
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 710
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Financial Year 2015-
16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in 0

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2014-15

185000

one lakh eighty five

thousand

2015-16

9000

nine thousand

2013-14

258000

2014-15

15000

fifteen thousand

2015-16 2014-15
0 0

0 0

0 0

zero zero

2013-14

2000

two thousand

2013-14

zZero

two lakh fifty eight thousand
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Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of
the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation Yes, in all the

from one building to another for handicapped students? buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in some of
the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
5  Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded
format
6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded
format
7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded
format
8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded
format

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 910


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-PHRM-1-17679_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20170128135005.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-PHRM-1-17679_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20170128135030.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-PHRM-1-17679_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20170128135047.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-PHRM-1-17679_PlacementData_20170128135459.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-PHRM-1-17679_HigherStudiesData_20170128135109.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-PHRM-1-17679_SponsoredResearchDetails_20170128135122.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-PHRM-1-17679_TopUniversityDetails3D_20170128135143.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-PHRM-1-17679_TopUniversityDetails5D_20170128135201.xlsx
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Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: | Yes

www.dcsdhule.org.in

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 10/10
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