

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-1-17679

Institute Name: DCS'S A.R.A.COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	100	100	100	120	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	46	46			
Ph.D students enrolled	0				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	255	119	374	374	0	0	48	262
PG	50	16	66	66	0	0	0	5
Ph.D	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	44	(2011- 12)	10	(2013- 14)	31	4	100000 (one lakh)	16
(2011- 12)	56	(2012- 13)	10	(2014- 15)	26	5	100000 (one lakh)	20
(2012- 13)	76	(2013- 14)	12	(2015- 16)	51	12	200000 (two lakh)	22

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	15	(2013- 14)	14	2	200000(two lakh)	0
(2013- 14)	21	(2014- 15)	19	3	200000(two lakh)	0
(2014- 15)	32	(2015- 16)	29	5	200000(two lakh)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 y	vears (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):	15

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 7
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0
Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 1

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)					
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14			
0	0	0			
-					

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Ahire Vinod Shriram	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	24
2	Ansari Gulnar Mustaque	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	2
3	Badgujar Vilas Lotan	39	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	138

4	Bauskar Mohit Deepak	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	17
5	Bhadage Ajit Chandrakant	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	5
6	Bhandari Harshal Sanjay	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	24
7	Bhangale Ritesh Pandit	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	15
8	Borole Dipak Kashinath	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48
9	Chaudhari Amol Kishor	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	17
10	Chhajed Priyanka Nandlal	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	37
11	Chittam Kailaspati Prabhakar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	114
12	Deore Bhupendra Lotan	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48
13	Deore Hemant Vinayak	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	98
14	Deshmukh Swapnil Balwant	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	102
15	Duse Pallavi Bhalchandra	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	16
16	Jagtap Pravin Suresh	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48
17	Jagtap Vaibhavkumar Arun	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	73
18	Jain Priya Chhotulal	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	7
19	Joshi Umesh Prabhakar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	114
20	Kothavade Gayatri Vasudeo	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	2
21	Ladhe Prashant Omprakash	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48
22	Mahajan Harshal Dilip	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	59
23	Mahajan Revati Chandrakant	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	49
24	Mahajan Trupti Chandrashekhar	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	24
25	Mali Bhushan Jagdish	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	37
26	Mali Umesh Waman	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	27
	maii omoon maman		7.00.00.01		2	

27	Marathe Vinayak Shamkant	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	15
28	Meheta Harshal Praful	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	22
29	Mule Somnath Navnath	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	27
30	Nandedkar Ravindra Yashwant	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	110
31	Nandedkar Santosh Yashwant	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	24
32	Narkhede Amol Ashok	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	26
33	Nikam Dhiraj	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	6
34	Pachpute Amol Prabhakar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	59
35	Patil Amol Nimbajirao	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	17
36	Patil Minal Shriram	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	87
37	Patil Pankaj Satish	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	55
38	Patil Ravindra Banilal	41	Professor	Male	Ph.D	244
39	Patil Shailesh Bahusaheb	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	87
40	Patil Suchita Kailas	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	15
41	Pawar Shushil Jagannath	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	19
42	Radke Rahul Shrikrushna	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48
43	Shaikh Tanvir Jamalluddin	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	97
44	Shirole Nitin Lotan	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	118
45	Shirole Rahul Lotan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	35
46	Sisode Nilesh Ravindra	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	7
47	Sonawane Nitin Raosaheb	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	22
48	Toke Gunawant Devidas	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	15
49	Wagh Rajendra Dayaram	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	300

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic	Activities and Resourc	es (excluding expend	iture on buildings)
Library	438754 (Four Lakh Thirty eight thousand seven hundred and fifty four)	229928 (Two lakh twenty nine thousand nine hundred and twenty eight)	368829 (Three lakh sixty eight thousand eight hundred and twenty nine)
New Equipment for Laboratories	503640 (Five lakh three thousand six hundred and fourty)	15300 (Fifteen thousand and three hundred)	209504 (Two lakh nine thousand five hundred and four)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	287137 (Two lakh eighty seven thousand one hundred and thirty seven)	451275 (Four lakh fifty one thousand two hundred and seventy five)	444095 (Four lakh forty four thousand ninty five)
Annual Operational Expenditure			'
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	18132886 (one crore eighty one lakh thirty two thousand eight hundred and eighty six)	14325142 (one crore fourty three thousand twenty five thousand one hundred and fourty two)	10730564 (one crore seven lakh thirty thousand five hundred and sixty four)

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Worksho etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	5426809 (Fifty four lakh twenty six pshousand eight hundred and nine)	6466325 (Sixty four lakh sixty six thousand three hundred and twenty five)	8143715 (Eighty one lakh fourty three thousand seven hundred and fifteen)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 0

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-2014-15 2013-14 16 Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 3 4 Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 1 Total Amount Received (Amount in 0 185000 258000 Rupees) one lakh eighty five two lakh fifty eight thousand Amount Received in Words zero thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	3	1	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	3	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	9000	15000	2000
Amount Received in Words	nine thousand	fifteen thousand	two thousand

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	zero	zero	zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes www.dcsdhule.org.in